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  JLMC Contact Members 

“Health Maintenance Organizations 
Specifications for the NYSHIP” 

    

     

  

  

  

    

  

 
Margaret Lloyd, Director 
Employee Benefits Management Unit 
NYS Office of Employee Relations 
Agency Building 2, 11th Floor 
Albany, New York 12223-1250 
Margaret.Lloyd@oer.ny.gov 

    
Daniel Yanulavich, Director 
NYS Department of Civil Service 
Employee Benefits Division, Rm. 1106 
Agency Building 1 
Empire State Plaza 
Albany, New York 12239 
Daniel.Yanulavich@cs.ny.gov 
  
James Carroll 
Health Benefits Associate - JCHB 
Civil Service Employees Association 
One Lear Jet Lane - Suite 4 
Latham, New York 12110-2392 
James.Carroll@cseainc.org 
  
Erika Frasier 
Health Benefits Specialist  
Public Employees Federation 
P.O. Box 12414 
Albany, New York 12212-2414 (regular mail) 
efrasier@pef.org 
1168-70 Troy-Schenectady Road 
Latham, New York 12110 (overnight mail) 
  
Tom Ingles 
Council 82 – AFSCME 
63 Colvin Avenue 
Albany, New York 12206 
Thomas.Ingles@council82.org  
  
PBA of NYS (APSU) 
Chris Lacosse 
Director, University Police Officers/Investigators 

   Police Benevolent Association of New York State 
11 North Pearl Street - Suite 1200 
Albany, New York 12207 
statewidehealth@pbanys.org 
 

  
New York State Police Investigators Association 
IUPA, Local 4, AFL-CIO 
421 Loudon Road 
Albany, New York 12211 
admin@nyspia.org 
  
William Bifulco 
Associate Administrator, Health and Security Plan 

District Council 37, AFSCME AFL-CIO 
125 Barclay Street 
New York, NY 10007 
wbifulco@dc37.net 
  
Andy Davis 
Joint Committee Chair 
Police Benevolent Association 
120 State Street - Suite 1212 
Albany, NY 12207 
adavis@nystpba.org 
  
Walter Apple 
Benefit Trust Fund Health Care Specialist 
United University Professions 
800 Troy-Schenectady Road  
Latham, New York 12110  
wapple@uupbenefits.org 
  
Sharon Smith, Health Benefits Specialist 
NYSCOPBA 
20 Computer Drive West 
Albany, New York 12205 
ssmith@nyscopba.org 
  
Tricia Evans 
Contract Manager 
NYS Department of Civil Service 
Employee Benefits Division, Rm. 1106 
Agency Building 1, Empire State Plaza 
Albany, New York 12239 
Tricia.Casella-Evans@cs.ny.gov 
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